## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Quitclaim	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name		Execution Date
Dr. Xuhui Wang		04/24/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: The Medical Resea	e: The Medical Research and Education Trust	
Street Address: 1901 First Ave., Sui	001 First Ave., Suite 210	
City: San Diego		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 92101		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Patent Number: 56653	665393	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number:   (310)656-7069     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   6     Phone:   310-656-7066		
Email: julien@dovellaw.com		
Correspondent Name:Julien AdamsAddress Line 1:201 Santa Monica Blvd., Ste. 600		
Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julien Adams		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Quitclaim from Wang to MRET#page1.tif source=Quitclaim from Wang to MRET#page2.tif		

## **Quitclaim From Wang to MRET**

۱IJ

WHEREAS, Xuhui Wang ("Dr. Wang") is a co-inventor of a certain invention entitled "HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING PROSTATE CARCINOMA described in U.S. Patent No. 5,665,393, which issued on September 7, 1997 (the invention and the United States Patent are collectively referred to as "the Patent");

WHEREAS, Dr. Wang desired and intended in November 2001 to transfer all of his rights, title and interest in the Patent to co-inventor Dr. Sophie Chen;

WHEREAS, Dr. Sophie Chen transferred all of her rights, title and interest in the Patent to THE MEDICAL RESEARCH AND EDUCATION TRUST trustee Steve Nelson (US Citizen) of 1901 First Ave., Suite 210, San Diego, CA 92101;

WHEREAS, THE MEDICAL RESEARCH AND EDUCATION TRUST and Dr. Wang are both desirous of quieting title in and to the Patent such that Medical Research and Education Trust is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in the Patent (including the right to bring claims for damages), and eliminating any confusion associated with any documents recorded in the Patent and Trademark office;

NOW, THEREFORE, to quiet title in the Patent for one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Xuhui Wang hereby quitclaims, assigns, and transfers to the Medical Research and Education Trust, its successors and assigns, any right, title and interest to the Patent that Dr. Wang may have retained, if any, throughout the Universe, including any and all rights (including causes of action for damages) associated with infringements

## PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0381

of the Patent that took place prior to the date of this quitclaim (that is, from the date the Patent was issued until the present); the same to be held and enjoyed by the Medical Research and Education Trust for its own use and enjoyment, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assignees, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Dr. Wang had this quitclaim not been made.

Xuhui Wang hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered that would conflict with this quitclaim.

Executed this <u>24</u> day of <u>provid</u>, 2006 at <u>Iritane</u>

XUHUI WANG (Invent

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS: ORANGE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

Before me personally appeared said XUHUI WANG

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $24 \tau H$ 

day of APRIL, 2006.

Seal

Jonfina albanado

(Notary Public)



RECORDED: 04/26/2006